
Summary Report
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS

GRADE 6 READINGSTATEWIDE Report Date: MAY 2014

Date of Testing: SPRING 2014

060914-Z38STFLC--0000024

* Students who took the braille version of the test are not included in the reporting category results.

# % # % # %
All Students
Male
Female
No Information Provided
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races
No Information Provided
Economically Yes
Disadvantaged No

No Information Provided
Title I, Part A Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Migrant Yes
No

No Information Provided
Limited English Current LEP
Proficient Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)

Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)
Other Non-LEP

No Information Provided
Bilingual Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

ESL Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
Special Education Yes

No
No Information Provided

Gifted/Talented Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
At-Risk Yes

No
No Information Provided

Career/Technical Participants
Education Nonparticipants

No Information Provided

PASSEDAdministration Summary

Number Percent
Students Tested 355709 99
Students Not Tested

Absent 1151 0
Other 2532 1

Total Documents Submitted 359392 100

DID NOT
PASS

N
um

be
r

of
S

tu
de

nt
s

T
es

te
d

A
ve

ra
ge

S
ca

le
S

co
re

Le
ve

lI
I:

S
at

is
fa

ct
or

y

Le
ve

lI
II:

A
dv

an
ce

d

Le
ve

lI
:

U
ns

at
is

fa
ct

or
y

Legend
--- = No Data Reported For Fewer Than

Five Students

355709 1588 273077 77 51995 15 82632 23
180006 1576 132790 74 22784 13 47216 26
175695 1599 140282 80 29210 17 35413 20

8 1552 5 63 1 13 3 38
182697 1561 129976 71 16115 9 52721 29

1248 1588 980 79 179 14 268 21
14011 1671 12711 91 5211 37 1300 9
43323 1552 29393 68 3366 8 13930 32

431 1587 342 79 45 10 89 21
107340 1634 94083 88 25608 24 13257 12

6547 1623 5534 85 1459 22 1013 15
112 1531 58 52 12 11 54 48

212849 1552 146181 69 15473 7 66668 31
142741 1641 126836 89 36515 26 15905 11

119 1509 60 50 7 6 59 50
228278 1565 163646 72 22803 10 64632 28
127276 1628 109358 86 29184 23 17918 14

155 1493 73 47 8 5 82 53
2367 1518 1344 57 99 4 1023 43

352929 1588 271519 77 51873 15 81410 23
413 1503 214 52 23 6 199 48

49049 1493 23643 48 874 2 25406 52
15442 1578 12696 82 1076 7 2746 18
12582 1605 11229 89 1400 11 1353 11

278375 1604 225341 81 48623 17 53034 19
261 1546 168 64 22 8 93 36

6421 1520 3655 57 297 5 2766 43
348938 1589 269242 77 51675 15 79696 23

350 1508 180 51 23 7 170 49
40625 1492 19361 48 727 2 21264 52

314736 1600 253535 81 51246 16 61201 19
348 1510 181 52 22 6 167 48

17107 1485 7044 41 541 3 10063 59
338412 1593 265927 79 51440 15 72485 21

190 1521 106 56 14 7 84 44
37444 1722 36901 99 19036 51 543 1

318138 1572 236109 74 32950 10 82029 26
127 1516 67 53 9 7 60 47

146563 1512 81899 56 3474 2 64664 44
209016 1641 191108 91 48512 23 17908 9

130 1513 70 54 9 7 60 46
8176 1583 6235 76 1064 13 1941 24

346995 1588 266566 77 50904 15 80429 23
538 1503 276 51 27 5 262 49

Results for Each Reporting Category*
1 2 3
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Number of Items Tested
10 20 18

Avg. # of Items / % Correct

# % # % # %
6.7 67 13.0 65 12.0 67
6.6 66 12.5 63 11.7 65
6.8 68 13.4 67 12.3 68
6.0 60 11.6 58 9.8 54
6.3 63 12.2 61 11.3 63
6.7 67 13.0 65 12.1 67
7.8 78 15.2 76 14.1 78
6.1 61 11.9 60 10.9 61
6.6 66 13.2 66 12.1 67
7.4 74 14.3 72 13.3 74
7.2 72 14.0 70 12.9 72
5.5 55 11.0 55 10.2 56
6.1 61 11.9 60 11.0 61
7.5 75 14.5 73 13.5 75
5.4 54 10.2 51 9.8 54
6.4 64 12.3 62 11.3 63
7.3 73 14.1 71 13.1 73
5.1 51 9.8 49 9.3 52
5.6 56 10.9 54 9.7 54
6.7 67 13.0 65 12.0 67
5.3 53 10.2 51 9.4 52
5.3 53 9.9 49 9.1 50
6.6 66 12.8 64 11.9 66
7.1 71 13.7 69 12.8 71
6.9 69 13.5 67 12.5 69
6.0 60 11.6 58 10.8 60
5.7 57 10.8 54 9.8 55
6.7 67 13.0 65 12.0 67
5.4 54 10.3 51 9.6 53
5.2 52 9.8 49 9.0 50
6.9 69 13.4 67 12.4 69
5.4 54 10.3 51 9.7 54
5.0 50 9.6 48 8.7 48
6.8 68 13.1 66 12.1 67
5.6 56 10.8 54 10.1 56
8.6 86 16.6 83 15.3 85
6.5 65 12.5 63 11.6 64
5.5 55 10.5 52 9.9 55
5.5 55 10.6 53 9.7 54
7.5 75 14.6 73 13.6 75
5.4 54 10.6 53 9.9 55
6.6 66 12.8 64 11.9 66
6.7 67 13.0 65 12.0 67
5.2 52 10.2 51 9.4 52



Summary Report
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS

GRADE 6 MATHEMATICSSTATEWIDE Report Date: MAY 2014

Date of Testing: SPRING 2014

* Students who took the braille version of the test are not included in the reporting category results.

060914-Z38STFLC--0000025

# % # % # %
All Students
Male
Female
No Information Provided
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races
No Information Provided
Economically Yes
Disadvantaged No

No Information Provided
Title I, Part A Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Migrant Yes
No

No Information Provided
Limited English Current LEP
Proficient Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)

Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)
Other Non-LEP

No Information Provided
Bilingual Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

ESL Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
Special Education Yes

No
No Information Provided

Gifted/Talented Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
At-Risk Yes

No
No Information Provided

Career/Technical Participants
Education Nonparticipants

No Information Provided

PASSEDAdministration Summary

Number Percent
Students Tested 348024 98
Students Not Tested

Absent 873 0
Other 6420 2

Total Documents Submitted 355317 100
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Five Students

348024 1623 273752 79 60748 17 74272 21
176239 1621 136333 77 31051 18 39906 23
171778 1626 137415 80 29696 17 34363 20

7 1560 4 57 1 14 3 43
178691 1597 133090 74 21291 12 45601 26

1208 1622 978 81 191 16 230 19
12592 1779 12060 96 6899 55 532 4
42978 1569 28563 66 3441 8 14415 34

419 1631 347 83 67 16 72 17
105588 1669 93251 88 27280 26 12337 12

6455 1656 5412 84 1569 24 1043 16
93 1545 51 55 10 11 42 45

208858 1586 149765 72 21062 10 59093 28
139066 1680 123929 89 39677 29 15137 11

100 1542 58 58 9 9 42 42
223810 1599 165885 74 28254 13 57925 26
124091 1668 107795 87 32485 26 16296 13

123 1541 72 59 9 7 51 41
2307 1560 1474 64 162 7 833 36

345397 1624 272087 79 60553 18 73310 21
320 1557 191 60 33 10 129 40

44952 1550 27920 62 2296 5 17032 38
15416 1620 12784 83 2078 13 2632 17
12507 1648 10929 87 2413 19 1578 13

274891 1634 221960 81 53934 20 52931 19
258 1565 159 62 27 10 99 38

5969 1590 4372 73 627 11 1597 27
341787 1624 269220 79 60093 18 72567 21

268 1560 160 60 28 10 108 40
37140 1547 22702 61 1819 5 14438 39

310617 1632 250889 81 58902 19 59728 19
267 1560 161 60 27 10 106 40

17366 1516 8102 47 749 4 9264 53
330499 1629 265549 80 59985 18 64950 20

159 1563 101 64 14 9 58 36
35235 1792 34762 99 20679 59 473 1

312685 1604 238931 76 40060 13 73754 24
104 1544 59 57 9 9 45 43

142716 1542 86653 61 5547 4 56063 39
205199 1680 187038 91 55192 27 18161 9

109 1543 61 56 9 8 48 44
7983 1612 6117 77 1186 15 1866 23

339619 1624 267380 79 59520 18 72239 21
422 1559 255 60 42 10 167 40

Results for Each Reporting Category*
1 2 3 4 5
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Number of Items Tested
16 12 8 8 8

Avg. # of Items / % Correct

# % # % # % # % # %
10.1 63 7.1 59 5.1 63 4.7 59 5.1 64

9.9 62 7.1 59 5.1 63 4.8 60 5.0 63
10.2 64 7.2 60 5.1 63 4.7 58 5.1 64

9.3 58 4.9 40 4.3 54 3.9 48 4.0 50
9.5 60 6.7 56 4.7 59 4.5 56 4.8 59

10.1 63 7.1 59 5.1 64 4.7 59 5.1 63
13.2 82 9.7 81 6.6 83 6.2 78 6.6 83

8.9 56 6.1 51 4.3 54 3.9 49 4.4 55
10.4 65 7.4 62 5.2 65 4.7 59 5.1 64
11.1 69 8.0 66 5.8 72 5.3 66 5.7 72
10.8 67 7.7 64 5.5 69 5.1 63 5.5 69

8.0 50 5.3 44 4.0 50 3.9 48 4.1 51
9.2 58 6.4 54 4.6 57 4.3 54 4.6 58

11.3 71 8.2 68 5.8 73 5.4 67 5.8 73
8.2 51 5.4 45 4.0 50 3.8 47 3.9 49
9.5 60 6.7 56 4.7 59 4.4 55 4.8 60

11.0 69 7.9 66 5.7 71 5.2 65 5.7 71
8.0 50 5.5 46 4.1 52 3.7 47 4.0 51
8.6 54 5.9 50 4.2 53 4.0 50 4.1 52

10.1 63 7.1 60 5.1 63 4.7 59 5.1 64
8.4 53 5.9 49 4.1 51 3.9 48 4.1 52
8.4 53 5.7 48 4.0 50 3.9 49 4.0 50

10.2 64 7.2 60 5.0 63 4.7 59 5.1 64
10.8 68 7.7 64 5.4 67 5.0 63 5.5 68
10.3 64 7.3 61 5.2 65 4.8 60 5.3 66

8.6 53 6.0 50 4.2 53 3.9 49 4.3 53
9.5 59 6.5 55 4.6 58 4.3 54 4.5 56

10.1 63 7.1 60 5.1 63 4.7 59 5.1 64
8.4 53 5.9 49 4.1 52 3.9 48 4.2 53
8.3 52 5.7 47 4.0 50 3.9 48 4.0 50

10.3 64 7.3 61 5.2 65 4.8 60 5.2 65
8.4 53 5.9 49 4.1 52 3.9 49 4.2 53
7.5 47 4.9 41 3.5 43 3.4 43 3.5 44

10.2 64 7.3 60 5.1 64 4.8 60 5.2 65
8.6 54 5.8 48 4.3 54 4.1 51 4.4 54

13.5 84 10.0 83 7.0 87 6.5 81 6.9 86
9.7 61 6.8 57 4.8 61 4.5 57 4.9 61
8.0 50 5.4 45 4.0 51 3.8 47 4.1 51
8.2 51 5.5 46 3.9 49 3.8 47 4.0 50

11.4 71 8.2 69 5.9 73 5.4 67 5.9 73
8.2 51 5.4 45 4.0 50 3.7 47 4.0 50
9.8 61 7.0 58 4.8 60 4.7 58 5.0 62

10.1 63 7.1 60 5.1 63 4.7 59 5.1 64
8.5 53 5.9 49 4.2 52 3.9 49 4.2 52



Level II Phase-In Summary Report
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS

GRADE 6STATEWIDE Report Date: MAY 2014

Date of Testing: SPRING 2014

READING MATHEMATICS

Phase-In 1
Standard

Phase-In 2
Standard

Recommended
Standard

Phase-In 1
Standard

Phase-In 2
Standard

Recommended
Standard
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# % # % # % # % # % # %
All Students
Male
Female
No Information Provided
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races
No Information Provided
Economically Yes
Disadvantaged No

No Information Provided
Title I, Part A Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Migrant Yes
No

No Information Provided
Limited English Current LEP
Proficient Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)

Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)
Other Non-LEP

No Information Provided
Bilingual Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

ESL Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
Special Education Yes

No
No Information Provided

Gifted/Talented Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
At-Risk Yes

No
No Information Provided

Career/Technical Participants
Education Nonparticipants

No Information Provided

060914-Z38STFLC--0000062

Legend
--- = No Data Reported For Fewer Than

Five Students

355709 273077 77 209932 59 142805 40
180006 132790 74 100159 56 66620 37
175695 140282 80 109770 62 76183 43

8 5 63 3 38 2 25
182697 129976 71 92572 51 56405 31

1248 980 79 746 60 495 40
14011 12711 91 11514 82 9612 69
43323 29393 68 20420 47 12056 28

431 342 79 264 61 186 43
107340 94083 88 79759 74 60575 56

6547 5534 85 4612 70 3441 53
112 58 52 45 40 35 31

212849 146181 69 101106 48 59387 28
142741 126836 89 108782 76 83386 58

119 60 50 44 37 32 27
228278 163646 72 118246 52 74212 33
127276 109358 86 91631 72 68561 54

155 73 47 55 35 32 21
2367 1344 57 810 34 415 18

352929 271519 77 208977 59 142309 40
413 214 52 145 35 81 20

49049 23643 48 12378 25 5223 11
15442 12696 82 8885 58 4874 32
12582 11229 89 8776 70 5473 43

278375 225341 81 179776 65 127165 46
261 168 64 117 45 70 27

6421 3655 57 2217 35 1170 18
348938 269242 77 207593 59 141564 41

350 180 51 122 35 71 20
40625 19361 48 10132 25 4270 11

314736 253535 81 199677 63 138465 44
348 181 52 123 35 70 20

17107 7044 41 3926 23 2022 12
338412 265927 79 205924 61 140728 42

190 106 56 82 43 55 29
37444 36901 99 35601 95 32093 86

318138 236109 74 174280 55 110680 35
127 67 53 51 40 32 25

146563 81899 56 45460 31 20124 14
209016 191108 91 164421 79 122649 59

130 70 54 51 39 32 25
8176 6235 76 4753 58 3118 38

346995 266566 77 204993 59 139576 40
538 276 51 186 35 111 21

348024 273752 79 200263 58 135324 39
176239 136333 77 99924 57 68063 39
171778 137415 80 100337 58 67260 39

7 4 57 2 29 1 14
178691 133090 74 90325 51 55829 31

1208 978 81 706 58 464 38
12592 12060 96 11149 89 9803 78
42978 28563 66 17812 41 10289 24

419 347 83 265 63 176 42
105588 93251 88 75691 72 55600 53

6455 5412 84 4285 66 3143 49
93 51 55 30 32 20 22

208858 149765 72 98037 47 58408 28
139066 123929 89 102192 73 76893 55

100 58 58 34 34 23 23
223810 165885 74 113543 51 71241 32
124091 107795 87 86677 70 64057 52

123 72 59 43 35 26 21
2307 1474 64 898 39 491 21

345397 272087 79 199250 58 134755 39
320 191 60 115 36 78 24

44952 27920 62 15491 34 7855 17
15416 12784 83 9197 60 5624 36
12507 10929 87 8361 67 5733 46

274891 221960 81 167117 61 116046 42
258 159 62 97 38 66 26

5969 4372 73 2844 48 1702 29
341787 269220 79 197321 58 133554 39

268 160 60 98 37 68 25
37140 22702 61 12482 34 6274 17

310617 250889 81 187682 60 128983 42
267 161 60 99 37 67 25

17366 8102 47 4053 23 2111 12
330499 265549 80 196144 59 133174 40

159 101 64 66 42 39 25
35235 34762 99 33253 94 29976 85

312685 238931 76 166975 53 105324 34
104 59 57 35 34 24 23

142716 86653 61 45446 32 21249 15
205199 187038 91 154778 75 114051 56

109 61 56 39 36 24 22
7983 6117 77 4369 55 2843 36

339619 267380 79 195729 58 132378 39
422 255 60 165 39 103 24
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